M
in
ia
Modular devices
M
od
ul
ar

table of Voltage tolerance zones is given below.
Varistor function test
Type designation Note Order Voltage tolerance
code zone at 1 mA
SVBC-12,5-1-MZ T1+T2 OEZ:40615 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-1N-MZS T1+T2 OEZ:40618 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-3-MZ T1+T2 OEZ:40619 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-3-MZS T1+T2 OEZ:40620 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-3N-MZ T1+T2 OEZ:40621 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-3N-MZS T1+T2 OEZ:40622 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-4-MZ T1+T2 OEZ:40623 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-4-MZS T1+T2 OEZ:40624 510 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-12,5-1-M replaceable module T1+T2 OEZ:40625 510 ÷ 561 V
SJBC-25E-3-MZS T1+T2 - only varistor module is measured OEZ:38361 508.5 ÷ 565 V
SJBC-25E-3N-MZS T1+T2 - only varistor module is measured OEZ:38362 508.5 ÷ 565 V
SVC-N350-1-M replaceable module T1+T2 OEZ:38364 508.5 ÷ 565 V
SVC-350-1-MZ T2 OEZ:42378 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-1-MZS T2 OEZ:42379 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-1N-MZ T2 OEZ:42380 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-1N-MZS T2 OEZ:42381 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-3-MZ T2 OEZ:38365 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-3-MZS T2 OEZ:38366 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-3N-MZ T2 OEZ:38367 509 ÷ 621 V
Type designation Note Order Voltage tolerance
code zone at 1 mA
SVC-350-3N-MZS T2 OEZ:38368 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-4-MZ T2 OEZ:40861 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-4-MZS T2 OEZ:40862 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-350-1-M replaceable module T2 OEZ:38369 509 ÷ 621 V
SVC-DC-1170-3V-MZ T2 OEZ:42708 643.5 ÷ 786.5 V
SVC-DC-1170-3V-MZS T2 OEZ:42709 643.5 ÷ 786.5 V
SVC-DC-1170-V-M replaceable module T2 OEZ:42710 643.5 ÷ 786.5 V
SVC-DC-800-3V-MZ T2 OEZ:42711 484.5 ÷ 561 V
SVC-DC-800-3V-MZS T2 OEZ:42712 484.5 ÷ 561 V
SVC-DC-800-V-M replaceable module T2 OEZ:42713 484.5 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-DC-1050-3V-MZ T1+T2 OEZ:42714 643.5 ÷ 786.5 V
SVBC-DC-1050-3V-MZS T1+T2 OEZ:42715 643.5 ÷ 786.5 V
SVBC-DC-1050-V-M replaceable module T1+T2 OEZ:42716 643.5 ÷ 786.5 V
SVBC-DC-720-3V-MZ T1+T2 OEZ:42717 484.5 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-DC-720-3V-MZS T1+T2 OEZ:42718 484.5 ÷ 561 V
SVBC-DC-720-V-M replaceable module T1+T2 OEZ:42719 484.5 ÷ 561 V
SVD-253-1N-MZS T3 OEZ:38371 540 ÷ 594 V  1)
SVD-255-1N-AS T3 OEZ:39164 558 ÷ 682 V  2)
Formerly produced devices Newly produced devices Note
Type designation Order code Type designation Order code
Type 1
SJBplus-50-2,5 OEZ:39227 SJB-50E-1-MZS OEZ:45559 rated voltage AC 230 V
SJB-NPE-1,5 OEZ:34716 - - without direct replacement
3x SJBplus-50-2,5 OEZ:39227 3x SJB-50E-1-MZS OEZ:45559 rated voltage AC 230 V
3x SJBplus-50-2,5 + 1x SJB-NPE-1,5 OEZ:39227+OEZ:34716 2x SJB-50E-1-MZS + 1x SJB-50E-1N-MZS      OEZ:45559 + OEZ:45560 rated voltage AC 230 V
4x SJBplus-50-2,5 OEZ:39227 4x SJB-50E-1-MZS OEZ:45559 rated voltage AC 230 V
Type 2
SVM-440-Z OEZ:34720 SVC-350-1-MZ OEZ:42378 rated voltage AC 230 V
SVM-440-ZS OEZ:34721 SVC-350-1-MZS OEZ:42379 rated voltage AC 230 V
SVM-NPE-Z OEZ:34723 - - without direct replacement
3x SVM-440-Z OEZ:34720 SVC-350-3-MZ OEZ:38365
multipole design (3+0; TN-C), rated
voltage AC 230 V
3x SVM-440-ZS OEZ:34721 SVC-350-3-MZS OEZ:38366
multipole design (3+0; TN-C), rated
voltage AC 230 V
3x SVM-440-Z + SVM-NPE-Z OEZ:34720+OEZ:34723 SVC-350-3N-MZ OEZ:38367
multipole design (3+1; TN-S, TT), rated
voltage AC 230 V
3x SVM-440-ZS + SVM-NPE-Z OEZ:34721+OEZ:34723 SVC-350-3N-MZS OEZ:38368
multipole design (3+1; TN-S, TT), rated
voltage AC 230 V
4x SVM-440-Z OEZ:34720 SVC-350-4-MZ OEZ:40861
multipole design (4+0; TN-S), rated
voltage AC 230 V
4x SVM-440-ZS OEZ:34721 SVC-350-4-MZS OEZ:40862
multipole design (4+0; TN-S), rated
voltage AC 230 V
Type 3
SVD-335-3N-MZS OEZ:38372 - -